Awards by Allocation Area

Areal

Rank Applicant Score Amount Cumulative

1 Forest City 787 1,000,000 1,000,000

2 Tryon 630 600,000 1,600,000

3 Henderson County 520 850,000 2,450,000

4 Watauga County 318 850,000 3,300,000
Area 2

Rank Applicant Score Amount Cumulative

1 Ranlo 750 1,000,000 1,000,000
Area 3

Rank Applicant Score Amount Cumulative

1 Haw River 736 680,163 680,163

2 Aberdeen 725 850,000 1,530,163

3 Benson 719 850,000 2,380,163

4 Roxboro 716 930,000 3,310,163

5 Fairmont 711 850,000 4,160,163

6 Yanceyville 684 850,000 5,010,163

7 Spring Hope 640 700,000 5,710,163

8 Lumberton 635 850,000 6,560,163

9 Vance County 634 918,000 7,478,163

Failed Threshold/Ineligible

1 Red Springs 687 850,000 850,000
Area 4

Rank Applicant Score Amount Cumulative

1 Duplin County 773 850,000 850,000

2 Windsor 761 850,000 1,700,000

3 Chadbourn 736 850,000 2,550,000

4 Bertie County 725 850,000 3,400,000

5 Clinton 723 850,000 4,250,000

5 Beaufort County 722 850,000 5,100,000

6 Ayden 718 850,000 5,950,000

7 Roanoke Rapids 717 850,000 6,800,000

8 Roseboro 713 850,000 7,650,000

9 Craven County 707 850,000 8,500,000

10 Tabor City 697 904,000 9,404,000

11 New Bern 693 850,000 10,254,000

12 Farmville 686 850,000 11,104,000

13 Whiteville 677 1,000,000 12,104,000

14 Edgecombe County 675 850,000 12,954,000

15 Belhaven 670 850,000 13,804,000

16 Hobgood 661 850,000 14,654,000

17 Parmele 640 850,000 15,504,000

18 Elizabeth City 626 850,000 16,354,000

Failed Threshold/Ineligible
1 Columbus County 776 850,000 25,091,827
2 Pamlico 727 588,000 25,791,827




